

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27903/2009

SHARADA GAJANAN BHOSALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMKARNATH SANKATHPRASAD PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering the fact that respondent Nos.1 and 2 are  
residing in the same house.

Respondent No.1 is directed either to file  
appearance for respondent No.2 or to see that notice is served  
upon him and to disclose his correct whereabouts to effect the  
notice by this court at the earliest.

Respondents may file counter affidavit also.

List again on 6.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar